29
AQ…-AL/AR…-AL Series Enclosures are highly recommended for chemi-
cal agent environments, or those with a high level of exposure to H2O,
H2SO4, sea-water corrosion, low and high temperatures, and other heavy
duty environments. The body and cover is made of Copper free Alumini-
um and have a thickness of 8 mm.
Specifications
Material Copper free Aluminium (Cu <0,1%)

Terminal Boxes
Entries surface available
Box Type Code
Entries surface available
Short side A Length side B
AQ-8A HTH AL A.4200.04 138 x 270 138 x 270
AR-8 HTH AL A.4200.05 90 x 260 90 x 417
AR-8A HTH AL A.4200.06 90 x 417 90 x 417
AR-8A S AL A.4200.07 90 x 260 90 x 590
AR-8A L AL A.4200.08 160 x 490 160 x 750
Maximum number of entries
½” M20 ¾” M25 1” M32 1 ¼” M40 1 ½” M50 2” M63 2 ½” M75 3” M80
Box Type A B A B A B A B A B A B A B A B
AQ-8A HTH AL 31** 31** 18* 18* 16* 16* 7 7 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 3
AR-8 HTH AL 36** 24** 20* 14* 18* 12* 7 5 6 4 5 3 4 3 4 2
AR-8A HTH AL 36** 36** 20* 20* 18* 18* 7 7 6 6 5 5 4 4 4 4
AR-8A S AL 50** 34** 28* 20* 25* 17* 10 7 8 6 7 4 6 4 6 3
AR-8A L AL 76*** 48*** 48*** 30*** 39*** 24*** 22* 14* 20* 12* 8 5 7 4 6 4
(*)  Located on two rows